

Support Services 2500 S. State Street Salt Lake City, UT 84115

385-646-4597 Fax 385-646-4351 www.graniteschools.org

December 16, 2016

Dr. Martin Bates Granite School District 2500 S. State Street Salt Lake City, UT 84115

Dear Dr. Bates,

As a consent item at our next board meeting on January 10, 2017, for Board approval, I would like to present Amendment No. 1 of the Interlocal Agreement between Salt Lake County and Granite School District for Cyprus High School and the Brockbank Campus.

In July of this year, the Board entered into the original agreement which allowed Granite School District to hire a contractor to construct improvements on both District property and public right-of-way. Salt Lake County paid for improvements in the public right-of-way. Site conditions encountered in the roadway necessitated changes which were directed by and agreed to by Salt Lake County. The attached modification allows Salt Lake County to pay for the change order in the amount of \$7,600.32.

Sincerely,

Donald Adams

oual

Assistant Superintendent, Support Services

dp

AMENDMENT NO. 1

to

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

between

SALT LAKE COUNTY

and

GRANITE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Re: Cyprus High School and Brockbank Campus

	THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 ("Amendment") is made and entered into as of the
day of	, 2016, to that certain "Agreement," named above, made by SALT
LAKE	COUNTY, in behalf of its Engineering Division, a body corporate and politic of the State
of Utal	n (the "County"); and GRANITE SCHOOL DISTRICT, a municipal corporation created
under t	the laws of the State of Utah (the "District").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a cooperative Agreement whereby County agreed to contribute certain funds to District for road improvements near Cyprus High School and Brockbank Campus; and

WHEREAS, due to unforeseen field conditions, additional services for asphalt, milling, sidewalk, striping, and signage were necessary to complete the project; and

WHEREAS, County desires to contribute additional funds to provide for a portion of the cost of these additional services; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Paragraph 2 and Paragraph 16, the Agreement may be amended to increase County's contribution by a writing signed by both Parties; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement as set forth in this First Amendment.

AMENDMENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises set forth herein, the Parties agree to amend that certain Agreement, referenced above, as follows:

- 1. Paragraph Two of the Agreement, entitled "Funding of Work Costs" shall be amended to provide additional compensation for road work in the increased amount of Seven Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and Thirty-Two Cents (\$7,600.32) for a total estimated compensation of Seventy Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and Thirty Two Cents (\$70,600.32) (\$63,000.00 plus \$7,600.32).
- 2. All other terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement, not affected by this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]